
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois, U.S. A . 

• 

FIGURE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 

MOTOR UNIT (MU, LMU AND YMU) 

PARTS 

CONTENTS 

Motor Unit Application Chart 
Synchronous Motor Cross-Refe rence Chart 
Synchronous Motor Assemblies (Stondord or Heavy Duty) 
Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronous) 
Relay ond Copocitor Mounting (Synchronous) 
Relay ond Copocitor Mounting 
Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchro nous) 
Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronous) 
Synchronous Motor Assemblies (Miniature) 
Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronous) 
Relay, Capacitor Mounting and Brocket (Synchronou s) 
Synchronous Motor Mounting with Centrif ugal 
Switch Assembly 
Relay and Capacitor Mounting (Synchronoos) 
Series Motor Cross-Reference Chart 
Serie, Motor Assemblie1 
Brush Assemblies 
150845 and 324116 Governo< Assemblie, 
154628 Governor Assembly 
Series Moto r Mounting Ports 
Series Motor Mounting Ports with RF Soppreujon 
Series Motor Mounting Ports with RF Suppression 
Series Motor Mounting Ports 
Series Motor Mounting Ports with Rf Suppression 
Series Motor Mounting Ports with RF Suppression 
174$46 Modification Kit to Provide Motor 
Running Contacts 
174551 (less coble) 175198 (with coble) 
Modification Kib to Piovide 
Motor Running Contacts 
Tdac Switch 
Motor Covers 
MQdification Kitt 

Modification Kits (Continued) 
Numerical Index 

O 1965 and 1967 by Tel etype Corporation. 
All right, .-.,ervod. 
Printed in U.S. A. 

SECTION 570-220-l!OOTC 
Issue -4. December 1970 

PAGE 

2 
3· 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

26 
27 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Page I 



SECTION 570-220-SOOTC 

P<>i< 2 

Units Cove ted 

te letype Cod-e 

LMU3 
LMU4 
LMU6 

(!l LMU 10 

lM Ult 
LMUl2 
LMUIJ 
LMUl.d 

LMUIS 
LMVl9 
LMU20 
LMU21 

LMU2J 
LMU24 
LMU26 
LMU27 

LMU28 
LMU19 
LMU30 
LMU31 

LMU32 
LMU33 
LMU35 
LMU36 

LMU37 
LMU38 
LMUJ9 
lMV4 1 

LMU42 
MU43 

LMU45 
LMU46 

C!>LMU47 
LMU49 
l MU50 
LMU51 

LMU52 
LMUSS 
LMU56 
LMU57 

LMUIO 
LMU6l 
LMU63 
LMJ64 

YMU2 
Y,'.,UJJ 
Y,._\1,.14 
YMJS 

Opero 1ing Chorocteti$1ks 

AC Syrichro11ovs, 1/ 20 HP, llSV / 60 Hem: / 3600RPM 
Series, 1/ 20 HP, 11 SV/ l:IJ Hcttz/36 00 RPM, RF Svp. 
S•ri•J, 1/20 HP, l15V/ l:IJ Herit/3600 RPM 
Serie s, 1/20 HP, ll5 V/60Hcrtz/3600 RPM, RF Sup. 

AC Sync"-onou1, 1/12 H.P, I 15V/ 60 Hcrtz / 3600 RPM 
AC Synciwonovs, 1/12 HP, 1 ISV/60 Hct tl / 3600 RPM 
Serie,-, 1/1 5 HP, I I 5V/ f/J Hcrh:/ 3600 RPM 
Stt ies, i/1 5 HP, 11 SV/f:t) Hertz/3600 RPM, Rf Sup. 

AC Sync hrol'IQVS, 1/10 HP, I I !N/ 60 Hcrtz/ 3600 ftPM 
AC Sync .. ror.cus, 2S MHP, 11 SV/QJ Heru / 3600 RPM 
AC Synehronoui, 25 MHP, I I 5V/ UJ tier tl/3600 R9M 
AC Syt1chrOl'IOus, 1/ 20 HP, 11 SV/ 60 Htmt/3600 RPM 

OC Series, 1/15 HP, 48V/ 3600 RPM 
AC Synchronou, , 2.5 MHP, l J 5V/t;IJ Hcrtz/3600 RPM 
AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, l 15V/ 60 Hcr tz/3 600 RPM 
AC Synchronou1, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hem:/3600 RPM 

Serie,, 1/20 t1P, I I SV/60 Hcr-t:/J6CO RPM 
DC Serie,, 1/ 15 HP, 48V/3600 RPM 
AC Syiichronous, 1/20 HP, 11 SV/60 Hen.t/ 3600 RPM 
AC Syt1chtooous, 25 MHP, 115¥/ 60 Hcr tz/ 3600 ~M 

Series, 1/1 5 HP, I I SV/ 60 Hcrti / 3600 RPM, Rf Sup. 
AC Syr1chtOOC>us, l/1l) HP, 1 ISV/50 Heuz/3 000 RPM 
AC Synchronou,, 25 MPH, tlSV/ 50 Hcrh:/3 (XX) flPM 
AC Sync hronous, 1/ 20 HP, l l SV/SOH,m.t/3000 RPM 

AC Syt1c:hronou,, 1/ 20 HP, I 1SV/6() Hcrti/3600 RPM 
AC Syt1clironou,, 1/20 HP, I ISV/SO Hcrt:./3000 R,PM 
Series, 1/ 1 S HP, 1 I 5V/ 60 Hcttz / 3600 RPM, RF Sup. 
Serie s, 1/20 HP, 1 l 5V/ 60 Hcrl-z/3600 RPM, Rf Sup. 

AC Syr1chronous, 1/ 20 HP, 115\// 60 Hertz/ 3600 RPM 
AC Synchronous, 25 MHP, 115V/ t;IJ Hcrt:/3600 RPM 
pr_ Synd1rol'IOvl, 2.S MHP, II SV/ 60 Heru:/3600 PS>M 
At Synchrol'IOu1, 1/ 20 HP, I I SV/60 H<:rtz/ 3600 RPM 

Series, 1/2.0 HP, II SV/ 60 Hettz/-3600 ~M, Rf ~ p . 
AC Sync hr-onov,, r/ 20 HP, 11 SV/ 60 Hcrtz/3600 RPM 
AC Sync hr-onou,, 1/1 2 HP, 11 SV/50 Herti/ 3000 RPM 
AC Syiichrof\Ous, 1/20 HP, 11 SV/ 50 He rl:t/3000 RPM 

AC Syr1chronous, 1/20 HP, IJ SV/ 50 Hcr1z./ 3000 RPM 
AC Synclvonovs, 1/20 HP, 230V/ SO Hertz/3000 RPM 
AC SyncN'Qnovl,- 25 MPH, 11 SV/ U, Her tt,/3 600 RPM 
Series, 1/20 HP, 115 V/60 Hc rr7/3600 RPM 

Serie, , 1/20 HP, 115V/ 60 Het1z./3600 RPM 
Si:rih , 1/ 15 HP, IISV/ 60 Hertz/3600 RPM 
Se-de-~ 1/20 HP, 1 ISV/ 60 Hcrt.t/3 600 RPM, RF Sup. 
S•ries, 1/20 HP, 1 ISV/ 60 Ht:rt-z/S600RPM, RF Svp , 

AC Sy,,chro,,01.is, 1/20 HP, I 15V/ 60 Hert r/3600 RPM 
AC Synchrooovs, 1/20 HP, 115V/ 60 Hertz/3600 RPM 
AC Synchronous, 1/20 HP, 115V/60 Hert%j'3600 RPM 

t Serl~ , 1/15 HP, l 15V/60 Hertl,/3600 RPM 

x i 
X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X X 

X 

X 
X 

I X 
X 

X 
I x 

X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

! 
' 

X 
X 
X 
X 

© Rcquir~s 173518 Modlfiool1or1 K•I fO' speciol vorioble spe~d oppl ico1ior1 • 

F I GURE l. MOTOR UNIT APPLICA110N CHART 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



l 
~ 

• 

~ 

0 
C 
~ 
m 

"' 
~ 

-< z 
n 
:r 
» 
0 
z 
0 
C 
~ 

~ 
0 -0 
» 

" » 
0 -~ 
» 
m 
~ 
m 
~ 
m 

2 

" •• 
n 
:r ,. 
» -

• 
T o:ilet ype 
Code 
LMUJ -lMUII 

l MU12 

lMUl5 

LMU19 

LMU20 

LMU21 

LMU24 
ond 

lMU56 

LMU26 

LMU27 

LMU30 

l MV31 

LMU3J 

@L>\U35 

LMU36 

LMU37 

LMU38 

LMU42 

MU-t3 

LMU45 

LMU-46 
l,VU.t9 

{l)LMU50 

lMU5 1 

LMU52' 

LMV55 
Y"'J2 

y .-.1,\JJ. 

YMU.i 

Mot~ 
As~fN>ly 

151795 

155595 

159739 

170764 

16198.f 

161984 

151795 

310295 

161984 

178500 

178500 

16198.4 

170764 

194924 

17l!SOO 

15179':, 

151795 

19683() 

161984 

161984 

151795 

170764 

199718 

1$ 1795 

)51795 

30606J 
17076( 

170(6 4 

170764 

• 
Molul Moun t ing Th$rmostoric Fixed 

8fo duH Plotc Swit~ h k:c,po r;lto, 

30566 1 305660 122249 122245 -
30566 1 305660 1603:'.>4 160299 
305661 305660 160304 160 299 

305661 305660 122249 122245 
1•12589 174' 71 162072 
142589 17-J471 1620 72 

164612 1222-l9 122245 
142589 fu~ed 162072 

142589 174.471 1620n 

176948 176947 1121.«9 1222.tS 

305661 305660 122249 122145 

1425g9 174411 162072 

305661 30$6.t(I ©19 3781 122245 
171749 ru~OO .!)I 951 i2 

305661 305660 '9 193781 122245 

1~4897 122249 122245 

305661 305660 0 193781 '222 .t5 

196839 12?249 122245 

17't749 17447' 162071 

171749 174471 162072 

305661 JOSb60 l22?a9 1122A5 
17279j 151920 122249 t 22145 

304538 15 1920 30728 1 304793 

194897 '-!,1)9J-i8t t2224S 

164612 l.!}19J 781 12n .:-s 
30566 1 305660 310269 320110 
3 11777 111241 122245 

3 11979 JJ.t.87;" 1'222·15 

305661 J05660 t22 249 122145 

• 
.SYNC HRONOUS MOTOR UNITS 

Sprin-g o, R&lo y Sprirt9 or 
Cfcrnp Relay lnw fotor C l<Wl'lp 

305658 151923 3056$9 305658 --
16030f ·- -

305658 305659 305658 
3056$8 160303 305659 305658 
305658 151923 305659 305658 
151922 173425 162196 151925 
151922 173425 162910 160302 
151m 151923 164603 1519'25 
15192? 173425 162196 151925 

15 1922 173425 1629 10 160302 

1.$1922 151m 151924 15192.S 
-- ·- --305658 1519?3 305659 305658 

15 1922 173425 162196 151925 

305658 ISl9'2J 305659 305658 
f71701 l!J19SI 73 171704 171103 

305658 151923 305659 305658 

151922 151923 3100-11 15 1925 

305658 151923 30S659 305658 
151922 151923 19679.C 1.51925 
171702 173425 171704 171703 

171702 17342$ 171704 171703 

305658 151923 305659 305658 
IS1922 151913 1$1nA l j 1925 

15J9'22 30'5792 J(),1537 

1$1922 15J923 J 10341 151925 

1519?2 15 1923 164603 f 5192S 

305658 3?0271 305659 305658 
I 5 l922 151~13 J l'/9 77 151925 

151921 1s •n3 )12977 15-1925 

305658 151923 305659 305658 

• • • 
Coble 

A$S~ bly Jum~, 

15 1927 9626<R (5" I • • Red) . 
1$1927 96264R (5" I • • Red) 
1519Z7 9626<R (5• 19. R,d) 

1519;27 9626.tl! (5" 1 •• Red) 

16 1099 96264R (5" lg. a,d) 

162911 96264R (5" 1 •• R,d) 

151927 96264.R {5" lg. '1♦d) 

17613' (9· 1/ 4" 19 • 61or;k w/ J204 10(Tf!rMinol) 

9626~ (5" 19. Red) 

162911 9626~ (5" lg. Rod) 

-· 151?27 96264R (5" 19. Red) 

179016 9621◄R (10" lg Rod) 

1 SI 927 96264R (5" 19. Red) 

19$178 

I 51927 9626-4R (5"' lg . h d) 

194899 96264R (5" I •• R, d) 

151927 96264R (5" lg. Rod) 

151927 96264R (5" lg. Red) 

171810 962641! ($" lg , Red) 

193181 

193236 9626,R (5'"' lg. Red} 

151917 0626-'R (5 .. 19. 11~&) . 
151927 112573 (b .. 19. ~~d .,../J20 418{TtH""';,iol) 

312.$74 (6" 19. 5la,c:l,,w/ 320,08(T ~,,.,,ool) 

194899 96?6◄ R (5" lg Rod) 

151927 96?6◄ R (5" 19. 'ed ) 

151927 96264R ~S" ~g. Red) 

306Jl0 96262R (4" lg , Red) 

306310 96i61R {4" lg. Reel) 

306J20 96274 (10" IQ. R•d) 

© F« vs.e ..,.;,n MOtOt vt1it opero1in9 Ol'I SO H,:tt <lolffttl-1 
(l) See poge 10 for po,u pecu lior ro LMIJ35 
<l> Se-e p<ige 6 fo: parts pecu liar to LMUSO 

:;: 
• --m ,., -
~ 
~ 

? 
N 

~ 
~ 
;:; 



SECIION 570-220-300TC 

·--

' ~-.. _ ---

122229 (4-11/16" lg.) 
199721 (5-13/16" lg.) 

-1222s2 

-----' a-, 

---

/STA TOR 

-..;,;; ..... -_, -
-------..... -- 2263 

-- I 
332865 
LATE 
DESIGN 

SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR ASSEMBLY • STANDARD OR HEAVY DUTY 

SYNCHRONOUS MOTOlS - Stondord or HeQvy Duty 

DUTY MOTOR STATOR ROTOR ASSEMBLY 

Stondord 151795 122251 128874 

Heovy 155595 @160306 160305 
Heovy 159739 160306 

t-
160305 

Stondan:i ©170764 122251 @ 128874 

Srondard 178500 
-

@122251 
..... 
@12887.4 

Stondord @196830 196831 @128874 

Heovy 199718 199n o 199719 

Sto!'ldord 306063 320272 ©1 28874 

© Wi th°'-11 fon 
<!> CW ro1otion (otl others CCW '°'o tion) 
@ Arroni:ied for invttted ,noonting 
©Comm()('t to oll rQton 
<D N~ l)Ol't of mor« oss.e,mblies. 
@'New sty le ho$ flo t at •nd o f rotor $hoh 

MOTOR DATA 

AC Syn<.hronous, 1/20 HP, 115¥: 50/60 Hcrt:t, 

3000;.l600 RPM 

AC Syt'ld-ironoV$, 1/ 12 HP, 1 ISV: 60 Hom.~ 3600 RPM - --A.C Synchrono..-s,. 1/ 12 HP, 115V: 60 HtHt~, 3600 RPM -- ----
AC Synchrono1.1i, 1/ 20 HP, 115V: 50/60 Hertl, 

3000~0R PM 
~ - --AC Synchton()V), 1/20 HP, 11 SV: 60 Hert:t., 3600 RPM 

- -
AC S)'nchrcno~, 1/20 HP, 11,SV: 60 Hen~, 3605> RPM 

ACSynchr<inous, J/12HP, 115V: 50 Hertr., 3000 11PM 

AC SynchronoUl, 1/20 HP, Z3lN: 50/60 Hertz, 

3000/3600 RPM 

F I GURE J. SYNCHRON OUS MOT .OR ASS( MBLI ES (STAN DA RD OR HEAVY DU TY) 

~,-1 50040 
Jl,...-2191 

I 
123769 

EARLY 
DESIGN 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

150976 

I 

{
320420..___ 

9 ,22a 91229 ...__ --
320422 ...__ ~ 

/. .. 
For Stondord Duty Motor 1/20 HI' 

, --' ~-' --' ' I 

"• . .. 
\ 

ISS 4, SECTION 570-220-800TC 

-- 173687 
Mot« Fon 

, __ 
I .. _ .. 

IIJ223--.._ : 
3640, ·w , • 

151692 -f \Jil l51637. @ : 
2191-... ., 36-40, i~ ( 

.. ,,, . - r~ ' 
7002-~ ,,,.,,. •0 : .. ~ : 

,.. ..... ,l ,,, .I. • ,-ai-,,_ : 

© --~ -·~,. : . : 

a)- 151926 

A~a 1""" 
~ ~ 160304 

;:::01334 
t: 125011 
1!'36'10 // .,...-.:,., , ' 

160298 - :.:- / :. '-.. - .... j '1Sl686 
' -.... 

160301 

- 160299 

-
Fot Heavy Outy Motor 1/12 HP (f:IJ hertz only) 

122249 (11511 /60 Hen,) 
193;,s1 ~ 1511 ;so Hem) 
320269 (230-/ /l;J He•tz) 

(12 2245 ~ 1511) 
:---l_3202?0 (230-/) 

(!) 151657) ~ 
(l) 1568.W- lil 

' ¢ 
' 

320418-~ - -

© 7002] ~ 
® 362~ - -

2191~ 151923(11~ /. : • 
320271(23<>9' _ 

/ 
!}--1s1m 3598-~ 

©Used on 151920 Mounting Plote 
@ U5ed on 160298 Mountil\g' Plc;,re 151925 

FIGURE 4, RELAY AND CAPAC ITO R MOUNTING /SY NCHRO NOUS) 



SECTION 570-220~TC 

151692-.'fl 

2191 - -
700'1-<!!>/ 

·--151657- @)320418; ............ 

151637~! / ; · 1 / 151926 
,a,_ ~ ' 6 ~ 87334 

3640 ~: ~--
- ·~ : . • -307281 

0 ~,:.. , ' .,.,, .... 
• • 'Qt : e __ a,J,.J"t .. ~• , .•. , 

-· • ~- 125011 
• 

4 
- i''- 3640 

- , ~- ! '---._ 151686 , . -.. _"' 
I = 
I -----1002 .. 
~ e, --2 19\ 
I '-...,3595 
I 

' ' ' 

' 

For Heovy Outy Motor 
1/2 HP, 50 Hertx ONL y 

3000 RPM 

..n--151922 

1298-w 

3646- • 
® 

98716-- : 

304537-- .,,.___ 
'8 

I 

151622 £' 
~~~15 1621 

to/~ 151620 

: ~ 
• ,,,,,151632 

©''' ' • - 2191 
el 

30.4792 (tote Design) \ ----3598 

151939 

"" 304792(Early Oesign) 

/ 
~ 11573 (Red) 

"7.:_12574 (Bloc.It) 

F IGU RE 5 . RELAY AND CAPAC ITOR MOUNT ING (SYNCHRONOUS) 

Poge 6 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

'="-­
C> 

5totor -- / C> 

Q 

30$659-..__ 

/ 

,C!;· 

122245--

305658....,____ y 

305661-- • II 

/ 
320418 

FI GURE 6 . RELAY ANO CAPAC IT OR MOUNTING 

ISS 4, SECTION 570-220-800TC 

----- 155752 
~ 



SECTION 570-220-SOOTC 

Stock Mounted Pogo frin t• r 

Tope Printer 
(Ticket) 

...... -
151926 ........ ~ -·; 
87334 ' ' '-"® ' 

-{ 
22249 (60 Hortz) 

l 9'.\781 (50 Hertz) 
' 

87334-® ' 
' 125011- @ 

36<0-i 
151686 'i 

e ~--../ 

.. ~ 
r-- (!J.::•_1__]-1s1 m 

• --

. 
' • - , 

-, 
• 

IW95'@ 

151923-_ ~ 

• 

151925:-

FIGUR E 7. RELAY AND CAPACITOR MOUNTING (SYNC H RONOUS) 

Poge 8 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
3598/ 

• , ) ' 

@<fy'©). 

• 

• 

• 
. 

J 103& I 

• 
• 

• 

,,,, 
( 

24<9- ~ 
' 

156936- & 

2191 

IS1637 _ \ 
~ 

r- -
' - -

~-... 
- -

122245 

'-

-

-

ISS 4, SECTION 510-220-SOOTC 

© @ 

~ t'jl - 150873 

~ -1 222<9 151924 : • --....,, ...... 
t =::::-2 191 151923 

151925-

~ 151620 

151622 

151637-@ 
3640---. U 

e 
I 

194897 

-

"" 
-, 
I 
l 

-

' .. -.. 

I 

- -...! 

•• 

--J ----

I 151n 1 

<v 
' : 1 

~ \a 
/ 

151922 

Woll Mounted Pogie Printer 

151687 
122249 (60 Hcrtl;) U40, ~ 

\ 193781 (50 Hea,) I l2501l,a,.@ 

" ,;;,.-& ~ ,s,-..,_ 
81334, ~-- 87334 

102203...._@f~l ·-~--

--- -----

Compoct Poge Printer 

FIGU RE 3 . RELAY AND CA PACITOR MOUNT I NG (SY NCHRONOUS) 

Page 9 



SECTION 570-220-aOOTC 

0---Clll 

~62 467"-
Qs:m? 

' 

,~ 10 

~ 16489-4 
'-162"8 2 STATOR \ I =..,. 162469 

~ 

~fj --® --~ ~ - - ., 
I 1 I I 16"892 I - I!!) I (Opti°""I) 

~ I I '-. 162"66 I/!! I 

MOTOR 
AS5EM8l Y 

161984 

194924 

310295 

---

STA.Toa. 

162464 

195214 

I -~ 
t!!) I I -- ' ---I ' -
-

I _.., ------

"-iDi 6"8 90 

I -- ' -L--- ' I 
' I 

-- " ,J ~r 
--........©i64891l 

""©1 6"893 

" ROTOR 

<!> f ort of Rotor 

MIN IATURE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 

SYNCHRONOUS MOTORS - Miniature 

ROTOR MOTOROA TA 

33056'1 AC SY')(;hronou,, 25 MHP, 1t5V: 60 Hertz, 3600 RPM 

ms~ AC Synchronous, 25MHP , 11$v: 50Hertt., 3000RPM 

162464 @330565 AC Syn~novs , 25 MHP, 11.SV: ilJ Hem , 3600 RPM 

© Ho, double shaft ext~n,ion 

F IGURE 9. SYNCH RON OUS MO TOR ASSEMH I ES (MINIATUR E) 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

. .-
'173-425 

- 151622 

f- 151637 

~ -3640 

1: .. 
4 

• .. . t'-v. 
~ •• . ., .. . .. • .. 

• .. © 
l.51926 ......_~ ...... 

11,)1 ', 
8733', ® ', 17"47\s 

8733'-
125011-

3640/ 

151686 / 

- 151925 

---------

.. 

ISS .(, SECTION 570-220-800TC 

151925 -

I 
I 
I 

' ' 3640 - '!I 
151637 - 1 

'-162196 

Mlnloh,lfized Apf)Otot"' 

FIGURE 10, RELAY AND CAPAC ITOR MOUNTING (SYNCHRONOUS) 

Page-11 



SECTION 570-, &-000!C 

®i.-::-: 152426 
-~ -700 2 

~ 

< 
------

~5 162 1 

-----

' 

(,620n (60 Hertil 
~ 19$177. (SO Heftz} 

' 
- 111702 

,---- - 171703 

@ 
151637-'V 

36«>~, 
~-i 

I f 
?f_ 0 -f~ i.1425 (60 "•"•l 1(d \_I 95173 {50 Hertz) 

ec5---"" I 
L..---1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

- 171704 

0 i#,' 
• 

-­, -
• ' 

Miniaturized A.pporolvs. 

F IGURE II . REtAY, CAPACIT O R MOUNTING ANO BRACKET (SYNCHRONOUS) 

Pogc 12 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

\ 

' 0. 
i i 

./!.' ! 
./ l\_.l 

;:: ' 
~ ' 

-g 
~ -

~ '--------------, 
~ 

~ 

0 

i 

' --
I \ 

' ~ / ,.. ~ ' "' "' ' ' \ !:: ' 
/) 0 : 

(j • ' ' ~ / 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

' ' 
' { 

' ' ' ' ' ' 

I 

' 
) 

' ' ' ' ' 

ISS 4 , SECHON S70-'220-800TC 

:;; -

F I GURE 12. SYNCHRONOU S MOTOR MOUN ii NG W ITH CEN TRIFUG AL S\", IT CH ASSEMBLY 

Page 13 



SECTION 570- 220-800TC 

151621 

1$1620 ~ 
151622 ti\,, 
I ., 

®,'?ff 
~ -75645 
I 195525 

~ 
I 
I 
I 

} 

122249 

0 
' 

I 
I 
I 
I 

• 

\ ~•- 3599 
.,© I 

, I 3640 
l250 l l 

"°""-ff 3640._ .. 
104752-® 

320418- ~ 

I 

• 

I 
I 
I 

36-iO ,,,.,,,,.,,,,"' ~ 

I 
/ \ 

~~ 
\ 

150089 

,,, \ 
/ . 

,- 151630 

$ - 2191 
$ - 7002 

' 327828~ 

121249~ 

334747 

151923 

I 

'd'- 151637 
• -3640 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

• 

122245 

• 

151637 
---- I ---- t, 

~. ---

I <fl 
3640 

-Jl2971 
(Loi♦ Oe\ign) 

312971 
/{Eor ly 

Oeil_gl'I) 

FI GURE 13 . RELAY ANO CAPACITOR MOUNTING (SYNCl-iRONOUS> 

Page 14 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



i 
.;; 

• 

~ 

" C 

" m 

-• 
~ 
m 
~ 

m 
~ 

s: 
0 
~ 

0 
" 
" " 0 
~ 

~ 

' " m 
~ 
m 

" m 
z 
" m 

" :,: ,. 
" ~ 

• 
Tele-type 

Code 

LMIJ4 

LMU6 

LMU10 

LMUl 3 

I-- -LMVl 4 

LMV23 

LMU28 

LMU29 

LMU32 

LMU39 

lMUt l 

LMlJ-47 

LMU57 

l MU60 

LMU61 
-· - + 

lMU6J 

LMU6◄ 

Yt.'-A.15 

• 
Moro, Motot 

Assembly Broe let 

150701 152046 

I 

1507o115 0916 

' 

150701 1520"6 

163272 150976 

ilfs,,- f520 46-

-- -
164 758 173751 

179 100 152046 

179 190 1520"6 

194060 152046 

16 t 5n 152046 

15070 1 1520"6 

15070 1 152046 

324111 1520"6 

324111 150976 -321580 150976 - -
32il I II 1520 46 

324 111 150976 

3Zl580 152046 

COflloiner lid N ippl t 

152039 152040 1520. 7 

I ' • 
' 

I 
152039 1520<-0 152067 

' 
t- 152039 1 152040 

I 
152067 

- -
179 10 5 179 106 179282 

i"79424-
. 

179◄20 152067 

194057 179424 194063 --
179420 179424 1520.7 

179'20 17942,4 152067 ·-
179420 179424 1 $2067 

··- --- -
179 106 179106 179282 

• • • • 
SERIES MOTO, UNITS 

lcct rico l 
Coble 

Copocit Qf Resistor No ise Jum pt r 
Ass~ ly SuppralQ r 

161579 161580 161578 152059 9J228 (2· 1/ 2 1
' lg. w/3204 20 and 320422 Te,rnlnol.J 

l 626S4 (2-J/4'" 19 . w/1 64479 Term.Ina!) 
H 62685 (4"1$:1. w/164479 Terminal) 

161 579 16 1580 91228 (2- 1/2- lg . w/3 20420 ond 32042 2 Terminal s) 
j 1626$4 (2-3/◄" lg, w/1 64479 Terminal) 
I 163268 (6· l/2 "1g. Whit e w/ 164479 Tertninol) 

16326<.11'2 "' " · wit 6.C479 l • fmlnoll 
16J579 161580 16 1578 152059 • 91228 (2- l/2" 1g .w/3 20420 and 320422 Ttrmlno ls) 

I 162684 (2-3/-4" lg . w/164◄79 Tt rminol) 
J~~ {4" lg. w/ 16-4479 Tetminol} 

16 1579 161580 1 91228 ('2• 1/2" lg, w 320420 ond 32042'2 Terminal, } 
162684 (2- 3/ 4" lg . w/1 64479 Terminal} 
163268 {6-1/2" lg . Whit e w/1 64479 Te,m lnal) 

161579 T61500 161578 . 
._ ____ ..J ~ 269 {2" l.&;__M'_l~4479_T~ lnoll • 

ISWS9 91228 (2•1/ 2"' lg. w/3 20420 OM 320422 l erminah) 
162684 (2-3/ 4" lg. w/ 164479 Te1mina l) 

. -- - . - - - 162685 (4"_19 . w/1 6447 9 h fmil'lo l) -
173003 J 7300 4 I 91228(2::1/2" 19. w/ 3~20 and 3204 ~~~ no l$l -- --------~-
16 1579 179 103 161578 179283 9 1 »Sf2· l/ 2" 19. w/ 32042 0 an d 3204 22 Te,mi nah) 
. - - -

15 2059 91 22s(i - 1/2"' lg, ·_;/ 3jl)~20 a ~ · 3204£2f e;m lna h) 179421 173004 179 412 

16 1579 179 103 161578 15 2059 91 i 28{2- )/ 2"1g. w/3 20420 al'ld 320422 letm lnah ) 
. ·- -- -- - --~•-- . . ··- ·- · - ·- - - ---=---

16157 9 179 103 16 1578 152059 91228(2-l/2 "1i:.. w/ 320 420 a nd 3204 22 Te,minol,) -- - - 9 1 n~ r-11 2• 19. w[ 32-0!_2~ d 33_04~U!rtn il'IQl t) 16 1579 179 103 16 1578 152059 -
161579 179 103 152059 91228 (2- 1/2"19 . w/ 320420 a nd 310422 Te rminah) -· - - - - ---·--- --

9 1228(2-1/2" 19.w /3 20420 c,f'ld 320421 Tertl\.inoh) 
- -

16 1578 152069 91228(2- l/ 2" tg . w/3 204 20 ond 3204 22 TeunlMh) ---- --- - . . -- -· . 
161578 152059 9 12"23(2- l/ 2• 1g . w/ 32042 0 and 320421 Jermina li) 

1---- - -- .. - +••·- ----
161578 179283 9 1228(2 - 1/ 2"19 . w/ 320.t20 <:ind 3204n Je r"mlnoh ) . 
161578 152059 91228(2· 1/2 1119. w/3 20420 and 320422 Terl'llil'loh ) 

91228(2 · 1/ 2 • 19 . w/ 320 420 ol'ld 320422 Termlna ls) 

a; 
~ 

• -~ 
m 
~ 

~ 
¥ 
N 

I 
" 



SECTION S70•220-$00TC 

~151620 ~ il51622 

,. 
' ' 
• 
' ' • • • 

SERIES MOTOR ASSEM8L Y 

... 

,,,:-,._..,,, : 
122233 92u.o• ; 

63-45': 
• • • 

.. , 

122220 

15:)030 

~e,(Q), <!>122211 

71999 122208 ARMATURE 

'oge 16 

©p~srt of End Shield, 
®Port of Armcm.1ro, 

MOTOR 
ASSEMSLY . 

S10ndord 1 $0701 ... -Hoovy 161sn 

Heavy (l)16:1272 

Heovy (l)16"758 

Stondord 179100 

Heavy 179190 

H toV)' @194060 

H•ovy 321S80 

Srol'ldord 32.4l 11 

SERIES MOTOR$ STANOAftD OR HEAVY OUTY 

STATOR ARM- ENO MOlOROAIA 
ATURE SHIELD --122221 122210 122200 Serles, 1/20 HP, 11SV: 60 Heom, 3600 RPM 

··---· 
161576 161575 122200 Se.ties, 1/ l S HP, t lSV: 60 Hem :, 3600 RPM . -
161$76 16157S 163273 Serie,;i / lS HP, I ISV: 60 Herh , 360() RPM -
1647 56 1641$7 163273 DC Seti8l, 1/1$ HP, JJN: 3600 RPM - -- - - --
122221 12221~ 179101 Seri~, 1/20 HP, 115V: 60 Hen;:, 3600 RPM --- - ---
164756 1647~?_ ~ 122200 OC Serie:$, 1/15 HP, 48V: 3600 RPM - . . -
161576 16 1575 194062 S.ries, 1/15 HP, llSV: 60 Hem., 3600 ftPM 

3 12270 161575 312269 Sef'e J, l/15 HP, 115V: 60 Hertz,3600 RPM 

324112 1222210 J241 IJ Se.des, l/20H P, 115V: 50/60 Hertr, '.$600RPM 

®Aminged for Inverted MOVf'lting 

FIGUiE 15. SERIES MOTOR ASSEM&llES 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

----------

151657 

150885 

150847 RIGHT MUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY 

-----

1 
I 
I 

qp@JJ,_ 
'2 191 

7002 

\ 151346 

ISS •• SECTION 570-220-SOOTC 

----
- 150882 

150846 lEFT 61tUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE 16. &RUSH ASSEMB t, IES 

Poge 17 



l -m 

--
" c::: ,. 
m 

-
~ 

-
"' 0 ., .. 
"' ,. 
z 
0 .., .., .. --.. 
" ~' 0 
< I m ,. 
z <!>95712 

0 ,. ,. (!) 150$79 

"' "' m 
;:; .. 
~ -m 

"' 

• • 

' 

1511>"1 • • -- • 
150865 ---- • '. 

"" 9- 110743 ------

-........ --------' 
©15 1659 

I\ 

150866 "' ' /I~--------
1sosn "--: , ~ --- l50858 

~ -~ •- ' --150849'-.... ~ - - · ~- , / ------
7002 --............ '-.._ ® l.P'~ 150849 __ ., ' 

---- @ii; : 7002 \ .--- -6345 ~ 868 2191 \ ~ (\ @ 2191 

•- --- ,,.... '' _, o© 'i- '-~@~ ---- _.--

7 
/ I 154375 : (j) 150

997 - ~ / , <ll 324115 

152495 '- ' '- 7002 , 

"@ ~ ' ~ 150872 2191 : 

_ 150856 151661 ~ _J , ~ - 150857 ---
• -110743 ~ 

: ! ~ 151152 
1508

n r.l.fi,\~ • 

I '--...__ @~\"')/ I.) '-...__ It---.... ~ ij\ .. ' ,_ 
~ -- 151637 ©1!°~ \ \ 150859 

/ 150868 1250

11 

151659 / 150849 
2191 

I\ 

152495 

(DNot Port of 150845 ond 324 116 
<!> Peculio, to 150845 

7002 

@ Peculiar tQ 324 116 

• • • • • 

"' g 
0 z 

I 
l 



-.., 

• 

~ 

<:> 
C 
~ 
m 

-., 
-~ .. 
0, .. ., 
<:> 
0 
< 
m 
~ 

z 
0 
~ 

► 
~ 
~ 
m 
;t ., 
~ 

"' 

• • • • • 
= @ 155613 
"-'155605 ... , 

<l>Js.5611 ' , - - - @ '- !(\ .• 
3640 110435 153S35- '<!S.~ 150849 2191 ~ 

104807-' 4 \P"'~ ,(t;\ _)...,( ,l-ll v ; . r ~ .,--
' @ _,er''-., ' ; II04

7
5 <l>93118 ; \l'j-3S99 ~ 155601 Cffi 15$600 : '40-110743 , ~ w 15"69l-., : @-153976 

· •. 7002 2191 ,I 153965 155585 ~ . 2191 ',, , I /1. 155585 _,\.,: • • ~ I 50850 

1

54685 1030 \ · • •• ,~ll~@ _ -1··········,5;977 
'\ I .;, . ii . 0 / __ ___ _ ••• - --· '··. '- . 

(!) 

~~: -- : ·. ,. ._. •• ---- ~ - - -~ . ••• • . .o . . o -- A.ij 
J -823• ,• ' , A ... .. ~ . . · · ·n:::,;::,..>J 1<=•• 15 ,l t . --,_ ' ' •,.•, -~ ,. ' - - - . 

155611,~<D 15

1

55931,)- \L,, ·· .. ·.. i>,.lj',/'2 .. ~ ., . , • ,.,"'f i""'· 
0 

'C---;,~ --\ · 

1

ss594_ • ~ -· - , ·'OIi · , ·, >ii""-~ •. , _-.... ·y ,. II~ ..... "::• .. -~.. . .. ... ' . • ,.: lo,. ,_ • '"®.C-. ' • . • .l':\ \\ ~ . • , • ·" , .. _, ,.1 I , 1002--.., '2D,,. 

9

3118 @1/•- ;.., ',..,,,.._,m•' 15li79 76'61 . . .. .. -·· ' 2191 

• 

151693 
2191 \ 

--~ #Cl;!.51 659 

: . ~ 191 
~ ;;.-

153967 I ,.. .. 153885- 150849 / • l5'375 

@155611_~ 1~ - · ' •: •• , ,. ..... , 63l50858i ' ·~---= ,~@l):(• ,' 
153535 .-.~"( , "' @ , 20-~ II';-_, • / '-, '--i. • -.,; ·•"-1 ®' · • .. , ,;,- ,m• '"7 "" = ' 
"'110475/l'tl"', @155603 • •, • ~: 342 : . ,...... ,_ ,_, ~ ""' ' • o.'li- ,m,-e .@ ,~ =" •~ 0" .. • . • 

: ~·· ~ ---- . 5 •• -• ~ ' _,_ 
' \'. ,,_ ,-,✓= 'll,_ -- ,.... •,! 
: '\ 7002 151686-4 -- .. 150857 ~ I " ~ / ,-:.,;:,, ...._ , "" ,.-""" ,,,.r, "" I ,_ ,~. 
; 111017 qp--151152 7002 ~ ©154680 

✓----"',! '' \ i392 

15396'-, I) 

21~•::::--_ •• 
15169251" .\\ · 

• 
' ' 0 '\) : 
' 
' ., .. ' 

119651 

'-c. 

(!) 153968 Geot Auembly 
@ I $3966 Geo, A....,i,Jy 
~ 153536 G.or As,ernbly 
© 154676 Ohc Auembly 

@ Not Port or 154628 Go¥emo r Auembly 

' ··-© 
':':01t® 

\ 
©ts-467• 

....__,_f ::::::::-'1'© 153963 

©153962 

ii; 
~ -
~ 

;,; 
~ 

g 

; 



SECTION 570-220-SOOTC 

I 
a 

161580 (500 Ohm) 

"'8• 20 

' ' ' ' 

' 
_, /3624 
'@'.' 61085 

'/ Cl>, / 112627 
0) 

I 
152054 -· \''.i---­

(250 Ql,,n) 

- ..... ,/ 161579 

150980 

.. 
' 1..--: , ..------2191 

®~3598 

. F I GURE 19 , SERIES MOTOR MOUN T ING PARTS 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



i 
N 

~ 

C, 
C -m 

N 
0 

~ 
m 
» 
ffl 

"' ;:: 
0 
~ 

0 -;:: 
0 
C 
z 
~ -z 
C, 

~ 

► » 
~ 

"' 
~ 
~ 

" -~ 
"' C 
~ 
~ -ffl 
"' "' 
0 
z 

• • 

152035-, -a 

• 

151630 

2191 / 

Is 
@ 

• 

). i~;: 11,.----1520<6 
<C:,J~ 
~ 

"--

152034 
I 

1$2044 

~ 3624 

362• !\"\ 
©'' '@_,..1107"3 

• ,i,-151152 
= 

..,'-,,, D 61085 112621 

'-s;¥J D ~ __ , .............. ' 1·-·· 
.... _.... J~ 

161580 • -- ..... ------- ~ ... .=------ri_...... 
(500 oi-.,i I LJ.....-...---161m 

152034 

1'2058-

• 

I 
0 

• • 

c-_9o26>30 

•• --(REF. 152'59) 
~ .. •··.r.,, 
:~ ';.,. 
~~~~, 

' I 152054 151661 
(250 ()iv,,) 

OLD $TYlf 

151152 

1107"3 \ 

\o@ 

1181 
I 

1'1500 152<59 i 
(5000hm) ~ 

~ · 0 

~~ : ----2191 
160 - '\3598 

8: 
• . 
"' m 
g 
0 z 
~ ; 
~ 



SECTION 570•220~00TC 

~ 161579 

•, 
' 

173004 (100 Ohm-;--! 
(i) 1791 03 (250 Oh~ 

© 198691 Plate w/Resistor A,sembty 
@ 198692 Contointr Auetnblt 

179421 

..,.-_!ll179423 
/ ,,,,,,..- 139697 3125.31 (us,ocl wifh clo th i;.ov•r ed leach) 

I • 11 / 36<() 
- . • 

® 

® 
I 

312530 (vsod with neopC'ene covered leods) 

152035-

\ ~ 

"' 

Q) 161578(115V) 
179422 (48V) 

151630 

2191 I 
l a 

,.@ 

J 

152044 
(early Oe ,ign) 

151152 

1107'3 \ 

\~ 

330579 
(lote Design) 

FIGURE 21. SERIES MOTOR MOUNTING PARTS WITH R.F SUPPRESS ION 

Poo• 22 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

35
~ /2191 

®.@'-====="",.j/ 173753 

151732 

~ 
1S1631 ', ~ r -< -

2191 _ 'f 
" I 84-19 ll!J I 

~ 
1007'3~ : 

FIGURE 22. 

14. 
' 

' 
' 

.~~ I 

' v 102092 

SERIES MOTOR MOUN TIN G PARTS 

ISS .c, SECTION 570-220-800TC 

173003 

-173'75I 

Poge 23 



SECTION 570•220•800TC 

• 0 
;: 
~ -' 

--,; 

a II 1(0 
8~ 
f;: -

', \ 
(i)-@- .,. 

/ 

~ 
!l ... -

~ \ 
al ... -,;. -

I ~~ ' 
¢1 

' j 

I 

FICURC 13 . SERIES MOTOR MQUNTlNG PARTS WI TH RF SUPPRESS ION 

P09e 24 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

r 

I 
...... 

• 

ISS ◄, SECTlON 570-2'20w800TC: 

/ 152046 

• 
• 

• 

a • 

"' 152044 

' 

e-:t '0.l79l03 

', 
, _76C34 

151152 

1107\ \ 
.• J> 

--- -
' . 

J 

\ l9<057 
'- 161573 

ffCUR£ 24 . Sf~ IES MO TOR MOUNT INC PAitTS WI TH ftf SIJPPS!fSSION 

Page 25 



SECTION $70-220.-YC 

r-_ 

I 

L. 

172797 

~3204 10 

-

e• (f-~ef 1513-46 

..t•-R ef 2191 
MO TOI! SHAFT...,,_ • 1 

...,,:;:··•;,., ....... ~ --- 1 - - -- )51631 - J 

~7002 

~- - -
--

174545 

155753 

I 
~ 

• 

©port of 174556 Coble­

S0,233$ Specif ication 

FIGU RE 25. 17 45 4 6 MODIFI CATION KIT TO PROVI DE MOTOR RUN NI NG C ON TA CT S 

~ 320410 

1538• •--- , 

2191--- .. 

' 
Ref Mol« Shofl'v ~-- 17~ 53 

3606 
2191 \ 

17,SSS........,,_ 7002 ~ 
........,,_,..,,,,,,,,,.'@o® 

• 

-
• f>ccu1air to 115198 ModHicotion Kit 

<D Port of 174556 Coble 

SO, 233S SpecWco:ioo 

FIGURE 26 . 17455 1 ( LESS CAB LE) 175198 (WITH CAB LE) MOD I FICAT I ON KITS TO PROV IDE 

MOTOR RUNN I NG C ON TAC1S 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 



• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

324107 

181204 / 
110116 \ 

"' @r 121551-- ~~ ~ ~ 
33<876 

137.c:!8 

), 

FIGURE 27 . TRIAC SWITCH 

1$3952 

I 

FIG URE 28. MOTOR COVERS 

ISS •, SECTION 510-220-800TC 

NOl♦i Pcwt of 321590 ond 324111 
~ ASMrnbll♦t 

Poge 27 



SECTION 570-220-300TC 

MODIFICATION KITS 
{Pert$ ore il hntroted on the poge$ indie ot«t} 

· Modlf'eotion Port Figl.M'e Spttificotion • Kit•Nurnb.r N vft'lber Ot!scrip rion Qvontiry Number Nu!Y'lber 

198693 Modific:Qtion Ki t to Conven and LMU 14 to ond LMU39 50,376S 

3640 Lockwosber 7 19 • 756'6 Sc.row, Drive ' 122233 Capoc: i tor Auemb ly 1 13 
139697 Ser111w~ .f-40 x 9/ 32 Fil 7 19 
320410 hrfl'llrol 1 13 
152067 Nlpp le 1 19 
161576 Stotor, Motor 1 13 
179424 Lid w/ lnw lotor 19 
198691 Plate w/ Rcs.istCI' A$tcmbly 19 
198692 Conta iner Aucmbly 19 
309431 Plate , Code (LMU39X) 

• 312530 Wosher, Teidolite 19 
312531 Wosh-,r, Fiber 19 

304739 Modlfleor lot1 Kit toCorwer-t on LM.146 to on LMU.fl. so, 376S 

2191 Lockwcs'hetr 4 19 
3640 Loc:kwos.hor 8 19 

7~'6 Sc,ew, Drive 4 
110743 Lockw0$her I 19 
122221 StotQt, Motor I 13 
122233 Copocitor A,sembly I 13 
139697 StfffW~ 440 x 9/32 Fil 7 19 
151152 Sc.rcw, 4-40 ;,t 3116 Hex 1 19 
320410 Terminal 1 13 
151630 Screw, 6 .. 40 x J/ 4 Hex 4 19 
152035 Plv9 I 19 
152044 Cove r I 19 • 152046 8rock e-t w/ Crodle, Motor I 19 
152(117 Nipple I 19 
179424 lid w/ lns:ulato r 1 19 
198691 Plate w/Re, isto.- A,sernb ly 1 19 
198692 Contolner Ass.embly I 19 
309432 Plote1 Code (I.MU-'lX) I 
312530 Woshe r, Tc:dotitc I 19 
312531 Wosher, Fiber I 19 

3(11708 Mod ific:01ion Kit to Conve r on t.MU10 10 on t.MU-47. 50,376$ 

3640 lockwos her 7 19 
75,-46 Screw, Drive 4 

122221 StotOf, Moto1 I 13 
122233 Copoc::it« A$sembly I 13 
139697 Screw, 4~40 x 9/3 2 Fi l 7 19 
320410 Terminol I 13 • 152067 Nip pl e 19 
179424 Ud w/ln sulotor 19 
198691 Pl otc w/ Rc,i5'or A$S<:mbly 19 
198692 Conta inC1' Assembly 19 
309433 Plote, Code (lMU 47X) 
312530 Wcnhe.., T exto l ite 19 
31253 1 Wosht1', Fib., 19 

306709 Modifieot ion Kit to Convert on lMU-4 10 on lMU-41. 50,376S 

3640 L«kwom er 7 19 • 7~ Setew, Ori vt 4 
122221 Sto ror, Motor 1 13 
122233 Copoc:itor Ane~ ly I 13 
139697 Scre w, .4--40 x 9/32 FIi 7 19 
320410 Te,,miool I 13 
152(117 Nipp le 1 19 • 179424 li d w/ lnw lotM I 19 

Poge 28 



• 
Modilicotion Pon 

• 
Kh~Number Nuf!W 

199691 
199692 
309'32 
312530 
312531 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued) 
(Poth ore ill vstrot.d on the poee, ind icated) 

Desc ription Quantity 

Plo,e w/Re,h tor Aueri>ly 
Coo tO.n« Anel'N:lty 
Plot♦, Cod• (IJ,IA.J• IX) 
WQfhc r, T e)(to$ lte 
Wceher, Fiber 

ISS •• SECTION 570-220-SOOIC 

Figure Speci fi cat ion 
N umber Number 

19 
19 

19 
19 

Page 29 



SECTION S70-220,SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and • Number ·Page Number Number Page Number Numbe-r Page Number 

1030 Screw, Shoulder 6-40 19 90787 Sc'"W, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 13 122233 Capacitor Assembly 16,28 • 1181 Screw, 6-40 x 11/16 Fil 91228 Sttap, 2· 1/2" Braided 12224S CapaC1to,, 43 to 48 Mfd 
21 5,15 3,5,7,8 ,9,14 

1298 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Fil 6 91229 Strap, 2" Braided S 122249 Switch, Thermo~atic 3,5, 
2034 Washer, Flat 12 9 1837 Washer, Insulating 16 7,8,9, 14 
2191 Loekwasher 4,5,6,7,9,12, 92260 Lockwasher 16 122251 Stator, Motor 4 

13,14,16 to 28 93118 Lockwashor 19 122252 Shield Assembly, End 4 
2263 Nut, 8-32 Hex 4 93984 Lockwasher 12 122253 Shield Assembly, End 16 
2449 Lockwasher 9 96258R Jumper, 3" Red 20,21 123769 Fan, Motor 4 • 2669 Lockwasher 24 96262R Jumper, 4" Red 3 125011 Washer, Flat 5,6,8,9,11 , 
3438 Washer, Flat 24 96264R Jumpet, 5" Red 3 14,18,19.27 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 5,6,9,12, 96268R Jumper, 7" Red 20,21 125143 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Flat 16 

20,2 1,23 96274R Jumper, 10" Red 3 125802 Washer, Flat 19 
3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 14,19,22 98642 Lockwasher 16 128874 Rotor, Motor 4 
3606 Nut, 6-40 Hex 19,26 98712 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Flat 18 137438 Resistor, 100 Ohm 27 
3624 Washer, Flat 20,21 98718 Washer, Flat 6 139697 Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 
3640 Loekwasher 5,6,7,8, 9,11, 100743 Clamp, Cable 20,23 22,28 

12,13,14, 19,22,23 ,24,25, 102092 Screw, 6-40 x 1,17/32 Rd 142589 BracMt w/Cradle, Motor 
28 23 3,11 

3646 Lockwashe,- 6 102203 Bushing 9 146997 Cap, Bushing 12 
3949 Spacer, .160" Thk 12 104752 Washer, Flat 7,14 150040 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 
5740 Screw, 2,56 x 1/4 Fil 20 ,21 104807 Washer, Flat 19 4,13 
6320 Screw, 6-32 Contact 18, 19 110126 Lockwasher 27 150089 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 14 • 6345 Nut,6-32Hex 16,18,19 110434 Screw, 4-40 x 3/1 6 Fil 150701 Motor, 115V AC Series 
7002 Washer, Flat 5,6,7,12,13, 7,14 15,16 

14,17,18, 19,26 11043 5 Nut , 440 Hex 19,23,24,25 150845 Governor Assembly 1,18 
8330 Washer, Flat 19,27 110475 Screw, 2-64 x 5/64 Rd I 9 150846 Holder Asaembly, Left 
8449 Spacer, .094 " Thk 12,20, 110743 Lockwasher 18,19,21,22, Brush 17 

23 24,25,27,2~ 150847 Holder Assembly, Right 
36273 Washer, Flat 5, 7 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil I 9 Brush 17 
42823 Washor, Flat 19 111062 Tenninal 16 150849 Washer, Insulating 18,19 
6108S Loekwasher 20.11 112627 Nut, 2-56 Hex 20,21 150850 Insulator, .031" Tok 
71999 Spring, Motor Thrust 4,16 119223 Screw, 4-40 x 1-15/3 2 Fil 18,19 
73374 Spacer, .250" 20 5,11 150856 Arm, Contact 18,19 
75645 Screw, No. 0 x 1/8 Drive 119648 Ring, Retainlng 19 150857 Clamp 18,19 

14 119651 Ring, Retaining 19 150858 Braektt, Contact 18,19 • 75646 Screw, No. 0 x 3/16 Drive 121249 Clamp, 5/8 10 Cable 14 150859 Bracket, Mounting 18,19 
28 121551 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Hex 27 150865 Screw, 4-40 Clamping 18 

76099 Washer, Flat 21 122200 Shield Assembly, End 16 150866 Clamp 18 
76461 Washer, Flat 19 122201 Rearing, Ball 4, 16 150868 Bushing, Insulating 18, 19 
76834 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Flat 122202 Stud 16 150869 Spring 18 

22,24,25 122204 Cap, Brush 16 150872 Stud 18 
77140 Nut, Lock 9/16 • 32 Hex 122205 Brush w/Spring 16 150873 Collar 9,17 

24,25 122206 Holder, Brush 16 150877 Bracket, Guide 18 
82392 Shim, .004" Thk 19 122208 Washer, Flat 16 150879 Cover, Governor 18 • 82832 Lockwuher 27 122210 Armature, Motor 16 150880 Spring, Governor Brush 17 
86736 Plate, Clamping 19 122211 Washer, Pull 4,16 150881 Spring, Governor Brush 17 
87334 Washer, Insulating 5,6,8. 122220 Oiler, Ball 4,16 150882 Brush,Contactl7 

9,11 122221 Stator 16,28 150884 Mounting, Brush 17 

• 90560 Washer, Flat 19 122229 Bolt, 8-32 x 4-11/16 Fil 150885 Pia te, Bru,h 17 
4 

Page 30 



1SS 4, SECTION 570.220-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

• Part DescJ:iption a.nd Part Description and Part O..Cription and 
NumbeT Page Number Numbtt Page Number Number Page NumbeT 

• 150886 Plate, Cl.mp 17 151924 Insulate,, , .031 "Thk 153965 Bracket 19 
150976 Bracket, w/Cradle, Motor 3,5,9 153966 Gear Assembly 19 

5,15,20 151925 Clamp 3,5,8,9,11,14 153967 Gear, 28 T 19 
150980 Plate, Clamping 20 151926 Nut, 4-40 Spl 5,6,8,11 153968 Gear Assembly 19 
150995 Bushing 20,23 151927 Cable w/ferminals 3,6 153976 Goar,32T 19 
150997 Fan, Governor 18 151939 Grommet, Rubber 6 153977 Worm 19 
151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 152034 Bracket, Resistor 21 153979 Post 19 

18,l 9,21,22,24,25,27,28 152035 Plug 21,22,24,25,28 153987 Brake, Slide 27 

• 151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 4, 152037 Cover 21 154375 Backstop 18,19 
17,26 152039 Container l 5,21 154628 Govttnor Assembly 1,19 

151453 Nut, 10-32 Hex 16 152040 Lid 15,21 154674 Gear, 20T 19 
151455 Spring, Helical Clip 16 152044 Cover 21,22,24,25,28 154676 Disc Assembly 19 
151620 Strap, Motor Mounting 152046 Btac.ket w/Cr-adle, Motor 154680 Bearing, Roller 19 

5,6,8,9, 11,12,13,14,16 15,21,22,24,25,28 154684 Insulator 19 
151621 Screw, 6-32 x 3/4 Rd 5,6. 152054 Resistor, 250 Ohm 20,21 154685 Fan Assembly 18 

8, 9, II , 12,13, 14.16 152058 Separato 21 154693 Bracket 19 
151622 Nut , 6,32 Sq 5,6,8,9, II, 152059 Cable w/fttminals IS 155585 Bearing, Ball 19 

12,13,14,16 152067 Nipple 15,21,22,28 155593 Bearing, Ball 19 
151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 7, 152078 Spring, Separator 21 155594 Screw, 4-40 Shouldtt 19 

12, 13, 14, 16,21,22,24,25, 152297 Washer, Bearing 4 155595 Motor, Synchronous 3,4 
28 152426 Nut, 6-40 Hex Self• 155600 Bucket 19 

• 15163 1 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex Locking 12 155601 Plate, Gear Train 19 
20,23,26,27 152459 Bracket, Mounting 20,21 155602 Cear, 28 T 19 

151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 6 152495 Bushing 18,19 155603 Gear, 28 T 19 
151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 5, 152893 Screw, 440 x 1/4 Hex 155605 Bearing, Ball 19 

6,8,9, 11,12,14,18 12,27 155611 Ring, Bearing 19 
151642 Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 153030 Mount, Vibration 4,10,16 155613 Gear, 28T 19 

4,17 153031 Bushing, Lead 16 155752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2 Lg 
151657 Screw, 6-40 x I /4 Fil 153049 Washer, lnsula ting 4 Insulating 7 

5,6,17 153101 Grommet, Rubber 16 155753* Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" Lg 
151658 Screw, 6-40 x S/16 Fil 17 153102 Screw, Set 8-32 16 lnsula ting 26 
151659 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 12, 153103 Screw, 4-40 Self,TappiruJ 156875 Scn,w, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 

18,19 16 5,7 
151661 Screw, 6-40 x I" Fil 17, 153114 Jumper, 8-1/2" Bla<:k 16 ·156936 Screw, 1/4-32 x 5/16 Hex 

18,20,2 1 153342 Screw, 6-40 x 15/16 Hex 9 

• 151686 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 19 157987 Washer, Insulating 19 
5,6,8, 11.19 153535 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 19 159739 Motor, Synchronous 3,4 

151687 Screw, 4-40 x 7/ 16 Fil 153536 Gear Assembly 19 160298 Plate, Moun ting 5 
9,22,23 153631 Network, Spark 160299 Capacitor, 226 MFD 3,5 

151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil Suppression 27 160300 Clamp 5 
5,6,19 153839 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 12 160301 Plate , Insulating 5 

151693 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 FU 19 153841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 26 160302 Plate, Nut 3,S,11 
15172 1 Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 9 15388 5 Spring Assembly 19 160303 Relay 3,5 

• 
151732 Screw, 4-40 x I l/32 Fil 153952 Cover, Motor Tl 160304 Switch, ThennostatiA: 3,5 

23 153956 Cover 27 160305- Rotor, Motor 4 
151795 Motor, Synchronous 3,4 153958 Guide Plete 27 160306 Stator, Motor 4 
151920 Plate, Mounting 3,5,6 153959 Coverplate 27 161099 Cable w/Tcrmlnals 3 
151922 Clamp 3,5,6,8,9,11,14 153962 Disk 19 161575 Armature, Motor 16 

• 151923 Relay, Motor Starting 3, 153963 Disk 19 161576 Stator, Motor 16,28 
5,7,8,9,14 153964 Counte.rweight 19 161577 Motor, 115V AC Series 

15,16 

Page 31 



SECTION 570,220-aOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and • Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

161578 Suppressor, Noise 15,21, 172780 Bracket. Contitct Mounting 17910<! Bracket, Clamp 24 • 22,24,25 13 179105 Container 15,24 
161579 Capacitor, .5 MFD 15,20, 172795 Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 179106 Lid w/lnsulator 15,24 

21,22,24,25 3,13 179190 Motor, 48V DC Series 15, 
161580 Re,;,tor, 500 Ohm 15,20,21 172797 F'an 13,26 16 
161984 Motor, AC Synchronous 172799 Switch, C,nttifugal 13 179282 Nipple I 5,24 

3.10 172801 Cover, Switch 13 179283 Cable w/I'erminals 15 
162072 Capacitor, 88 to 108MFD 172804 Plate. Adapter 13 179420 Container 15,22 

3,11,12 172814 Cable w/Terminals 13 179421 Capacitor, I MF'D 15,22 
162196 Insulator 3,11 172902 Nut, 6-32 Hex 10 179422 Suppressor, Noise 15,22 • 162360 Fuse, SlrBL .8 Amp 12 172990 Plate 23 179423 Plate w/Bracket 22 
162464 Stator, Motor 10 173003 Capacitoc, 1 MFD 15,23 179424 Lid w/lnsulator 15,22,25, 
162466 Shield, Rear End 10 173004 Resistor, lOOOhm 15,22, 28 
102467 Shield, Front End 10 23 18120<! Washer, Flat 27 
162469 Washer, Spring 10 173021 Contact, Spring 13 192226 Bracket, Capacitor 
162482 Solt, 6,32 x 3-1/2 Fil 10 173425 Relay, Motor Starting 3, Mounting 12 
162684 Jumpe r, 2-3/4" White 1 S 11,12 193181 C..ble w/Terminals 3 
162685 Jumpe r, 4" White 1 S 173518 Modification Kit 2 193236 Cable w/Terminals 3 
162861 Screw, 6-40 x l • 7 /16 Fil 173687 Fan, Motor S 193781 Switch, Thermostatic 

20 173751 Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 3,5,8,9 
162910 Insulator 3,11 15,23 194057 Container 15,25 
162911 Cable w/T'enninals 3 173753 Plate 23 194058 Clamp 25 
163268 Jumpe r, 6-1/2" White IS 173974 Screw, 10-32 x 5/ 16 Hex 194059 B'"cket 25 • 163269 Jumper, 2" Whito 15 24 194060 Motor, 115V AC Series IS, 
163272 Motor, llSV AC S.ri,s 174471 Switch, Thennostatic 3, 16 

15,16 )I, 12 194062 Shield Assembly, End 16 
163273 Shield Assembly, End 16 174543 Switch 26 194063 Nipple 15,25 
163799 Bracket 12 174544 Bracket 26 194897 Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 
164479 Terminal IS 174545 Rotor 26 3,9 
164603 Insulator 3,8 174546 Modification Kit 1,26 194899 Cable w/T~nninals 3 
164612 Bracket w/Crad1e, Motor 17455 1 Modification Kit l ,26 194924 Motor, 115V AC 

3,8 174553 Rotor 26 Synchronous 3,10 
164756 Stator, Motor lo 174555 Bracket, Switch 26 195143 Capacitor, 7 MF'D 12 
164757 Annature, Motor 16 174556 Cable w/Terminals 26 19517 2 Capacitor, Motor Start 
164758 Motor, 48V DC Series 15, 175198 Modification Kit 1,26 64 to?? MFD3,12 

16 176064 Plate, Nut 12 195173 Relay 3,12 
164890 Bearing, Ball 10 17611 1 Duct 12 195178 Cable w/Terminals 3 • 164891 Shim, .032" Thk 10 176137 Jumper. 9-1/4" Black 3 1952 14 Stator 10 
164892 Shim, .018"Thk 10 176947 Plate w/Pads 3,9 195525 Plate, Identification 14 
164893 Collar, Th.rust 10 176948 Bracket w/ Cradle, Motor 196794 Insulator 3,8 
164894 Shim, .018"Th k 10 39 196795 Block, Mounting 8 
164962 Bracket 11,12 178500 Motor, AC Synchronous 3, 4 196830 Motor, Synchn,nous 3,4 
170631 Holder, Fuse 12 1790 10 Bracket, Relay 11 196831 Stator, Motor 4 
170764 Motor, AC Synchronow 3,4 179016 Cable wtrermin.al 3 196839 Bracket w/CradJe, Motor 
171702 Clamp 3,12 179100 Motor, 115V AC S.ries 3,8 • 171703 Clamp 3,12 15,16 198691 Plate w/Re$istor Assembly 
171704 Insulator 3,12 179 10 1 Shield Assembly, End 16 22,28,29 
171749 Bracket, w/Cradle, Motor 179 102 Plate, Mounting 24 198692 Container Assembly 22,28, 

3,12 179103 Resistor, 2500hm 15,22, 29 
171810 Cable w/Terminals 3 24,25 198693 Modification Kit 28 • 
Pago 32 



• Part Description and 
Number Page Nu.mber 

• 199718 Motor, 115V AC 50 Hertz 
Synchronous 3,4 

199719 Rotor, Motor 4 
199720 Stator, Motor 4 
199721 Bolt, 8-32 x 5-!3/16 Fil 

4 
304537 Bracket 3,6 

• 304538 Bracket 3,6 
304739 Modification Kit 28 
304792 Relay 3,6 
304793 Capacitor, 161 to 193 MFD 

3,6 
305658 Spring 3,7 
305659 Insulator 3,7 
305660 Plate, Mounting 3,7 
305661 Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 

3,7 
306063 Motor, 230V AC 

Synchronous 3,4 
306320 Cable Assembly 3 

• 306708 Modi!lcation Kit 28 
306709 Modification Kit 28 

• 

• 
• 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

307281 Switch, Thermostatic 3,6 
309431 Plate, Code 28 
309432 Plate, Code 28,29 
309433 Plate, Code 28 
310295 Motor, Sycnhr-onous 3,10 
310341 Insulator 3, 9 
3 12269 Shield, End 16 
312270 Stator 16 
312530 Washer, Textolite 22,28, 

29 
312531 Washer, Fiber 22,28,29 
312573 Ju111per, 6" Red 3,6 
312574 Jumper, 6" Black 3,6 
3 12971 Shield 14 
312971 Insulator 3, 14 
312979 Bracket w/Cradle, Motor 

3,14 
320269 Switch, Thermostatic 3,5 
320270 Capacitor, 15 to 18 MFD 

3,5 
320271 Relay, Motor Starting 3,5 
320272 Stator 4 

ISS 4, SECTION 570-220-800TC 

Part 
Number 

320410 

320418 

320420 
320422 
321580 
324107 
324111 
324112 
324113 
324115 
324116 
327828 
330564 
330565 
330579 
332865 
334747 
334874 
334876 
334877 

Description and 
Page Number 

Terminal, Spade Type 3, 
13,16,26,28 
Terminal, Ring Type 3,5, 
6,7,14 
Terminal, Ring Type 5,15 
Terminal, Ring Type 5,15 
Motor Series 15,16,27 
Bracket 27 
Motor Assembly 15,16,27 
Stator 16 
Shield Assembly, End 16 
Fan, Governor 18 
Governor As.sembly 1, 18 
Filter w/Network 14 
Rotor 10 
Rotor 10 
Screen w/Brackets 22 
Fan4 
Label 14 
Nut, 1/4-28 Hex 27 
Switch 27 
Switch 3 

Page 33 
33 Pages 


